

ImpulseRadar USA Inc. 4509 Savannah Hwy. Suite 18 Ravenel, SC 29470 USA Tel: +1(843) 696-2493

E-mail: <u>matthew.wolf@impulseradar.se</u> Home Page: www.impulseradarGPR.com

Raptor Rental Training Memorandum of Understanding Between ImpulseRadar/Exploration Instruments

And	
Purpose:	
Instruments (EXI) and	ding (MOU) entered by and between ImpulseRadar/Exploration(Renter) is established and executed to outline the enstrument Raptor rental customers. ImpulseRadar provides tal customers.

Terms and Conditions:

The following Terms and Conditions are agreed to under this MOU:

- Onsite training is mandatory for all Raptor customers on a mutually agreeable date and no less than 30 days' notice is required.
- Personnel shall have previous competent GPR experience to be qualified to receive training of the Raptor GPR Array.
- Training costs are outlined in the EXI rental Terms and Conditions.
- Minimum training is two days at the costs outlined in the EXI rental Terms and Conditions.
- It is at the sole discretion of ImpulseRadar training personnel if additional onsite training is necessary and shall be billed per the EXI rental Terms and Conditions.
- Onsite training shall not exceed 3-days.

Exceptions:

- Training is waived if the Raptor customer had previous training and successful project completion with the Raptor system within the preceding 6-months and has demonstrated previous competence as determined by ImpulseRadar and EXI for the duration of the rental and support thereafter as related to the rental.
- The exception does not apply to any previous rental customer if the onsite personnel responsible for the direct operation of the Raptor are not the same personnel trained in the previous 6-month rental period.
- Training does not include any professional judgements, opinions, information, guidance, or any other representation regarding the results of the survey or the interpretation of any data thereof.